

Certificate

Made for Recycling

FORMOSA FLEXIBLE PACKAGING CORP.

We hereby confirm the recyclability of the following packaging: MONO PP (OPP/PP/CPP) Flexible Packaging

Test result for DE,IT

Good 18 of 20 points

Test criteria

Assignability to the collection system Sortability of the packaging Suitability for mechanical recycling and the provision of secondary products 2 of 2 6 of 6 10 of 12

Testing standard: Criteria and evaluation methodology of the bifa Umweltinstitut GmbH, tested by the Fraunhofer Institute for Process Engineering and Packaging (Fraunhofer IVV), last updated: 01.09.2021

This certificate 2742 is valid until 25.04.2024 (two years after issue). Any change in the packaging components will render this certificate invalid. Cologne, dated 27.04.2022

Test and evaluation executed by INTERSEROH+ GmbH

ppa. Dr. Manica Ulcnik-Krump Managing Director INTERSEROH Plastics R & D d.o.o Evaluation methodology developed by bifa Umweltinstitut GmbH



Umweltinstitut

W. Burrel

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Wolfgang Rommel Managing Director

Managing Director INTERSEROH+ GmbH

Markus Müller-Drexel



Certificate

Made for Recycling

FORMOSA FLEXIBLE PACKAGING CORP.

Test result for DE,IT

Good 18 of 20 points

Test criteria

Assignability to the collection system
Sortability of the packaging
Suitability for mechanical recycling
and the provision of secondary products

2 of 2 6 of 6 10 of 12

Testing standard: Criteria and evaluation methodology of the bifa Umweltinstitut GmbH, tested by the Fraunhofer Institute for Process Engineering and Packaging (Fraunhofer IVV), last updated: 20.04.2022

This certificate 2727 is valid until 25.04.2024 (two years after issue). Any change in the packaging components will render this certificate invalid. Cologne, dated 27.04.2022

Test and evaluation executed by INTERSEROH+ GmbH

Evaluation methodology developed by bifa Umweltinstitut GmbH

Markus Müller-Drexel Managing Director INTERSEROH+ GmbH ppa. Dr. Manica Ulcnik-Krump Managing Director INTERSEROH Plastics R & D d.o.o bifa

W. Burnel

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Wolfgang Rommel Managing Director